
032 G ()VERNA, ENT

Acts of Parliament, etc.owitinued.
£ s. d.

Police Act and Amendments . . 0 4 6
Postponement of Debts Act . . . . 0 2 0
Prevention of Cruelty to Animals . . 0 0 9
Prices Regulation . . . 0 0 6
Prisons Act and Amendment . . 0 1 9
Public Notaries Act . . . . 0 0 6
Public Works Act and Amendment . . 0 2 6
Rabbits Act . . . . . . 0 0 9
Railways (Government) Act . . . . . 0 1 9
Registration of Births, Deaths, and Marriages 0 3 6
Redemption of Annuities 0 0 6
Reports of Proceedings before the Boards of

Conciliation and the Court of Arbitration,
Volumes I. to XII., per vol. . 0 10 0

Road Districts . . . . . . 0 4 0
Royal Commissioners' Powers . . 0 1 0
Sale of Liquor Regulation Act . . 0 0 6
Second-hand Dealers Act . . 0 0 6
Stamp Act and Amendments . . 0 5 9
State Children .. . . 0 2 9
Statutes (ses,ional sets, per vol.) 0 10 6
Supreme Court Rules . . . . 1 5 0
Totalisator Act and Amendment 0 2 6
Trade Unions Act . . . 0 0 9
Traffic . . . . . . . 0 1 3
Tramways Act . . . . . . 0 2 0
Tramways Act, Government . . .. 0 0 6
Transfer of Land. Act and Amendments 0 5 0
Trespass, Fencing, and Impounding Act 0 1 6
Truck Act and Amendment . . 0 1 6
Trustees Act .. 0 1 0
Tuclaimed Moneys 0 0 6

Vermin Boards . . 0 2 3
Veterinary 0 0 6
War Council Act . . . . . . . 0 0 6
Water Boards Act 0 2 3
Weights and Measures Act and Amendments 0 1 0
Wheat Marketing . . . . . . . 0 4 3
Workers' Compensation Act and Regulations 0 1 9
Workers' Homes Act and Amendments .. 0 2 0
Workmen 's Wages Act 0 0 6
Year-book, Pocket 0 0 3

Postage extra.

THE GOVERN MENT GAZ ET T E
The Government Ga.:-,ette is published on Friday in

en eh week, nnl,ss otherwise interfered with by Public
Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS. The Subscription to the
"Government Gazette" is as follows:-30s. per
annum, 17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per quarter,
including postage. Single copies 9d.; previous
years, up to ten years ls. 6d., over ten years 2s. 6d.;
postage ld. extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate
vith a month.

GAZETTE, W.A. [APRIL 22, 1921..

tsy Authority :

Advertisements: Notices for insertion must be re-
ceived by the Government Printer be fore Ten o 'clock
on the day preceding the day of publication, and are
charged at the following rates :

For the first eight lines, 5s.;
For every additional line, 5d.

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.
To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine

words to a line ; heading, signature, and date being
reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should
De made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Ex
change must be added to cheques.

All commun ications should he addressed to "The
overnment Printer, Perth. '

CONTENTS.

A borigines, Regulation
A dministration Act
Agricultural Bank
Appointments
Hank Holiday proclaimed
Bankruptcy .

Barristers' Board
Cemeteries
Colon ial Secretary .

Commissioner of Supreme Court
Companies . .

Crown Law Department .

Curator of Intestate Estates . .

Discharged Soldiers' Settlement
District Registrars
Health A et
Ft igh School, Governors of the . .

'Lands Department
Legislative Assembly fly- election
Legislative Council By- election . .

Mines Department
.-Ntun icipal .

Orders in Comicil
Partnerships dissolved
Prices Regulation
Proclamations . .

Public, Service Commissioner
Public Works Deportment
Registrar General
Road Bon
Stniops, Onier to etneel
'fender .1-1ffitra
Tenders A e,epted . .

Tenders Invited .

'fru nsfer of Land . .

Treasury . . .

Beat Corti tes lust .

WM. aiMtPSON. 00 ve: nuoint runter, re rtb

Page
.627

.. 626, 630
599

586,1599, 628-9
585

630-1
628
597
383
629

629-30
586
626

389-97
628
625
386

587-99
627
627

599-622
692, 628

585-6
630

585-6
585
587

622-5
628

623 -5 -S
629
626

622, 626
3. 8-9, 599, 622, 626

586, 627-8
556
627



 

Government Gazette 
 PERTH, FRIDAY, 22 APRIL 1921 No. 19 

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 
Aborigines, Regulation 
Administration Act 
Agricultural Bank 
Appointments 
Bank Holiday proclaimed 
Bankruptcy 
Barristers’ Board 
Cemeteries 
Colonial Secretary 
Commissioner of Supreme Court 
Companies 
Crown Law Department 
Curator of Intestate Estates 
Discharged Soldiers’ Settlement 
District Registrars 
Health Act 
High School, Governors of the 
Lands Department 
Legislative Assembly By-election 
Legislative Council By-election 
Mines Department 
Municipal 
Orders in Council 
Partnerships dissolved 
Prices Regulation 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Works Department 
Registrar General 
Road Boards 
Stamps, Officer to cancel 
Tender Board 
Tenders Accepted 
Tenders Invited 
Transfer of Land 
Treasury 
Wheat Certificates lost 
 


