Acts of Parliament, etc.—continued.			
Acts of Tarnament, etc.—continued.	£	s.	d.
Police Act and Amendments	0	4	6
Postponement of Debts Act	0	2	Ö
Prevention of Cruelty to Animals	ő	õ	9
Prices Regulation	0	ŏ	6
Prices Regulation	ő	ĭ	9
	0	ô	6
Public Works Act and Amendment	Õ	2	6
Rabbits Act	ő	ō	9
Rabbits Act	ŏ	ĭ	9
Registration of Births, Deaths, and Marriages	ő	3	6
Redemption of Annuities	Õ	Õ	6
Reports of Proceedings before the Boards of	v	v	
Conciliation and the Court of Arbitration,			
Volumes I. to XII., per vol.	0	10	0
Road Districts	0	4	ő
Poval Commissionard Domes	0	1	ő
Sale of Liquor Regulation Act	0	ō	6
Second-hand Dealers Act	0	0	6
Stamp Act and Amendments	0	5	9
State Children	0	2	9
Statutes (sessional sets, per vol.)	0	10	6
Supreme Court Rules	1	5	0
Totalisator Act and Amendment	0	2	6
Trade Unions Act	ŏ	ō	9
	Õ	ĭ	3
Transays Act	ŏ	2	0
Tramways Act, Government	ŏ	õ	6
Transfer of Land Act and Amendments	0	5	0
Tresnass Renging and Impounding Act	Õ	1	6
Truck Act and Amendment	0	1	6
Trustees Act	Õ	ī	ŏ
Unclaimed Moneys	0	ō	6
Vermin Boards	ŏ	2	3
57 . •	ő	0	6
War Council Act	Õ	ŏ	6
Water Boards Act Waights and Measures Act and Amandments	ŏ	2	3
Weights and Measures Act and Amendments	0	ĩ	9
Wheat Marketing	0	4	3
Workers' Compensation Act and Regulations	0	1	9
Workers' Homes Act and Amendments	0	2	0
Workmen's Wages Act	0	õ	6
Workmen's Wages Act	0	0	3
Postage extra.	U	17	"
rostage extra.			

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless otherwise interfered with by Public Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The Subscription to the "Government Gazette" is as follows:—30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including postage. Single copies 9d.; previous years, up to ten years 1s. 6d., over ten years 2s. 6d.; postage 1d. extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a month.

Advertisements: Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before Ten o'clock on the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:—

For the first eight lines, 5s.; For every additional line, 5d.

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature, and date being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perti."

CONTENTS.

				Page
Aborigines, Regulation				. 627
Administration Act				626,630
Agricultural Bank				´ 599
Agricultural Bank Appointments		8		99, 628-9
Dank flunday programmed				585
Bankruptey Barristers' Board				630-1
Barristers' Board				628
Cemeteries				597
Colonial Secretary	. .			585
Commissioner of Supreme Cour	t			629
Companies				629-30
Crown Law Department				586
Curator of Intestate Estates .				626
Discharged Soldiers' Settlement				589-97
District Registrars				628
Health Act				625
High School, Governors of the .				586
Lands Department				587-99
Legislative Assembly By-electio	n			627
				627
35.				599-622
Municipal				622,628
Orders in Council				585-6
Partnerships dissolved				630
Prices Regulation				585-6
Prices Regulation				585
Public Service Commissioner .				587
Public Works Department .				622-5
				628
Road Boards				623 - 5 - 8
Stamps, Officer to cancel .				629
Tender Board				626
Tenders Accepted				622, 626
Tenders Invited		588-9.		622, 626
Transfer of Land			55	86, 627-8
Treasury				586
Wheat Certificates lost				627



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 22 APRIL 1921 No. 19

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Aborigines, Regulation

Administration Act

Agricultural Bank

Appointments

Bank Holiday proclaimed

Bankruptcy

Barristers' Board

Cemeteries

Colonial Secretary

Commissioner of Supreme Court

Companies

Crown Law Department

Curator of Intestate Estates

Discharged Soldiers' Settlement

District Registrars

Health Act

High School, Governors of the

Lands Department

Legislative Assembly By-election

Legislative Council By-election

Mines Department

Municipal

Orders in Council

Partnerships dissolved

Prices Regulation

Proclamations

Public Service Commissioner

Public Works Department

Registrar General

Road Boards

Stamps, Officer to cancel

Tender Board

Tenders Accepted

Tenders Invited

Transfer of Land

Treasury

Wheat Certificates lost